<

>

ANALYSIS ON FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE OF
COOPERATIVES IN SABAH

MARHA BINTI MARSUKI
2009633586

SUBMITTED IN PARTIAL FULFILLMENT
OF THE REQUIREMENT FOR THE
BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
(HONS) ISLAMIC BANKING

MAY 2011



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Alhamdullilah, praises to Illahi for His guidance and blessing along the way in order to

accomplish this overall project paper of marketing research.

All praises to the Almighty Allah, for giving me the strength, patience and guidance
throughout the process of completing this research study. | am grateful to have the support and
motivation from many people throughout completing this study and I would love to take this
opportunity to thank those who are either directly or indirectly involved during the process this

study is conducted.

Most immediately, my special gratitude goes to my respective advisor, Sir Haji Wahi Bin
Ismail for the never ending guidance and recommendations in every stage of this study. His

advices absolutely facilitate me a lot in carrying out this study.

My token of appreciation also goes to my beloved family members who never failed to be
there for their love, support and prayers. | would like also to take this opportunity to thank all
my friends for their never ending supports. Last but not least, my thanks to Suruhanjaya
Koperasi Malaysia Sabah especially to the Deputy Director (Data), Mr Zainudin Mohamed for

providing all data and information that useful for my research. Thank you very much.



taBLE OF CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

TABLE OF CONTENT

LIST OF TABLE

LIST OF FIGURE

ABSTRACT

1.0 COOPERATIVE MOVEMENT IN MALAYSIA

1.1

L2

1.3

1.4

1.5

1.6

1.7

1.8

BACKGROUND OF STUDY
PROBLEM STATEMENT
RESEARCH QUESTIONS
RESEARCH OBJECTIVES
SCOPE

SIGNIFICANCE OF STUDY
1.6.1 RESEARCHERS
LIMITATIONS OF STUDY
1.7.1 TIME CONSTRAINT
1.7.2 ACCURACY OF DATA

DEFINITION OF TERMS

v

IX

XII

01-02

03-06

06

07

07

07

07

07

08

08

08

08



cHAPTER T WO.

2.0  LITERATURE REVIEW 09-11

cuapter THREE:

3.0  RESEARCH DESIGN 12
3.0. PURPOSE OF THE STUDY 12
3.02 TYPES OF INVESTIGATION 13
3.03 EXTENT RESEARCHER INTERFERENCE 13
3.0.4 UNIT OF ANALYSIS 13
3.0.5 TIME HORIZON 13
3.0.6 SCOPE OF STUDY 14

3.1  DATA COLLECTION METHOD 14
3.13 PRIMARY DATA 14
3.1.3 SECONDARY DATA 14-15

32  DATA ANALYSIS 15
3.2.1 DESCRIPTIVE ANALYSIS 15

3.3  THEORETICAL FRAMEWORK 16-19

vi



ABSTRACT

Suruhanjaya Koperasi Malaysia (SKM) was established in year 2008 in which previously
known as Jabatan Pembangunan Koperasi (JPK) and the organization that being the vital tool
of administrates and manages the operation of the development of cooperatives in Malaysia.
The purpose of the study is to examine the financial performances of cooperatives in Sabah
which to determine whether the quantity of cooperatives meet the quality of its performance.
A sample of expected cboperatives in Sabah which are around 450 cooperatives that comprises
of four (4) functions of cooperatives which are credit, agriculture, consumer and services for
five years financial performance beginning in year 2005 to 2009. Furthermore the results show
unfavourable performance of the cooperatives in Sabah by looking its net margin that indicates

negative result.

Keyword: Suruhanjaya Koperasi Malaysia (SKM), Financial Performance, Function on

Cooperatives



