

ANALYSIS ON FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE OF COOPERATIVES IN SABAH

MARHA BINTI MARSUKI 2009633586

SUBMITTED IN PARTIAL FULFILLMENT OF THE REQUIREMENT FOR THE BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) ISLAMIC BANKING

MAY 2011

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Alhamdullilah, praises to Illahi for His guidance and blessing along the way in order to accomplish this overall project paper of marketing research.

All praises to the Almighty Allah, for giving me the strength, patience and guidance throughout the process of completing this research study. I am grateful to have the support and motivation from many people throughout completing this study and I would love to take this opportunity to thank those who are either directly or indirectly involved during the process this study is conducted.

Most immediately, my special gratitude goes to my respective advisor, Sir Haji Wahi Bin Ismail for the never ending guidance and recommendations in every stage of this study. His advices absolutely facilitate me a lot in carrying out this study.

My token of appreciation also goes to my beloved family members who never failed to be there for their love, support and prayers. I would like also to take this opportunity to thank all my friends for their never ending supports. Last but not least, my thanks to Suruhanjaya Koperasi Malaysia Sabah especially to the Deputy Director (Data), Mr Zainudin Mohamed for providing all data and information that useful for my research. Thank you very much.

TAB	LE OF	CONTENTS	Page
ACK	NOWI	LEDGEMENT	IV
TAB	LE OF	CONTENT	V
LIST	OF TA	ABLE	IX
LIST OF FIGURE			X
ABS	TRAC	Γ .	XIII
		ONE: INTRODUCTION	
1.0	COO	PERATIVE MOVEMENT IN MALAYSIA	01-02
	1.1	BACKGROUND OF STUDY	03-06
	1.2	PROBLEM STATEMENT	06
	1.3	RESEARCH QUESTIONS	07
	1.4	RESEARCH OBJECTIVES	07
	1.5	SCOPE	07
	1.6	SIGNIFICANCE OF STUDY	07
		1.6.1 RESEARCHERS	07
	1.7	LIMITATIONS OF STUDY	08
		1.7.1 TIME CONSTRAINT	08
		1.7.2 ACCURACY OF DATA	08
	1.8		08

CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.0	LITERATURE REVIEW	09-11			
CHAPTER THREE: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY					
3.0	RESEARCH DESIGN	12			
	3.0.1 PURPOSE OF THE STUDY	12			
	3.0.2 TYPES OF INVESTIGATION	13			
	3.0.3 EXTENT RESEARCHER INTERFERENCE	13			
	3.0.4 UNIT OF ANALYSIS	13			
	3.0.5 TIME HORIZON	13			
	3.0.6 SCOPE OF STUDY	14			
3.1	DATA COLLECTION METHOD	14			
	3.1.3 PRIMARY DATA	14			
	3.1.3 SECONDARY DATA	14-15			
3.2	DATA ANALYSIS	15			
	3.2.1 DESCRIPTIVE ANALYSIS	15			
3.3	THEORETICAL FRAMEWORK	16-19			

ABSTRACT

Suruhanjaya Koperasi Malaysia (SKM) was established in year 2008 in which previously known as Jabatan Pembangunan Koperasi (JPK) and the organization that being the vital tool of administrates and manages the operation of the development of cooperatives in Malaysia. The purpose of the study is to examine the financial performances of cooperatives in Sabah which to determine whether the quantity of cooperatives meet the quality of its performance. A sample of expected cooperatives in Sabah which are around 450 cooperatives that comprises of four (4) functions of cooperatives which are credit, agriculture, consumer and services for five years financial performance beginning in year 2005 to 2009. Furthermore the results show unfavourable performance of the cooperatives in Sabah by looking its net margin that indicates negative result.

Keyword: Suruhanjaya Koperasi Malaysia (SKM), Financial Performance, Function on Cooperatives